FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

pe Responses	s)												
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * SCHULTE DAVID J			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. [CORR]					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 4200 W. 115TH STREET, SUITE 210			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/27/2014					X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) President & CEO					
(Street) LEAWOOD, KS 66211			4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City) (State) (Zip)			Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acqu					s Acqu	ired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned				
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Execution Date, if any	(Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		6. Ownership Form:	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
			(Wionul/Day/ 1 car)	Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price (Instr. 3 and 4)			\ /	(Instr. 4)	
Stock		01/27/2014		P		100	A	\$ 6.499	20,718.936 (1) (2)			D	
Stock		01/27/2014		P		150	A	\$ 6.5	20,868.936 (1) (2)			D	
Stock		01/27/2014		P		700			21,568.936 (1) (2)			D	
Stock		01/27/2014		P		1,800			23,368.9	936 (1) (2)		D	
ı Stock									2,200			I	By spouse as custodian of children's accounts.
Stock									41,666			I	Trust
Report on a s	eparate line fo				Person the	sons wh tained ir form dis	o respo this fo plays a	orm are	not requesting ntly valid	uired to res OMB cont	spond unl	ess	C 1474 (9-02)
			e.g., puts, calls, w	arrants, o					ly Owned				
	Date	Year) Execution Da	te, if Transaction Code Year) (Instr. 8)	Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3,	and (Mo	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) 6. Date Exercisable Arm Unit Section Control (Month/Day/Year)		Ame Und Secu (Ins	Title and ount of derlying urities str. 3 and Security (Instr. 5) 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) 9. Number Derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)		Owner Form of Deriva Securin Direct or Indi (I)	tive Ownersh (Instr. 4) (D) rect	
			Code V	(A) (D)	Exe			on Title	or				
	ad Address of TE DAVID 115TH ST OD, KS 66 1 Stock 1 Stock 2 Stock 2 Stock 2 Stock 3 Stock 3 Stock 4 Stock 5 Stock 6 Stock 6 Stock 7 Stock 7 Stock 8 Stock 8 Stock 9 Stock 9 Stock	TE DAVID J (First) 115TH STREET, SU (Street) OD, KS 66211 (State) Fecurity Stock Stock Stock Stock Stock Stock Stock Stock The Stock St	Address of Reporting Person* TE DAVID J OFFICE DAVID J OFFIC	d Address of Reporting Person 2 CorEnergy Info CorEnergy Info (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest (D1/27/2014 (Street)) 4. If Amendment, OD, KS 66211 Discourity 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 3. Stock 01/27/2014 (Month/Day/Year) 2. Trable II - Derivative Security (e.g., puts, calls, we have been described in the day of	Address of Reporting Person* (First) (Middle) (Street) 3. Date of Earliest Transactio O1/27/2014 (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) (Stock 01/27/2014 P (Stoc	Address of Reporting Person CorEnergy Infrastructure Tore DAVID J CorEnergy Infrastructure Tore DAVID J CorEnergy Infrastructure Tore TEDAVID J CorEnergy Infrastructure Tore Tenergy Infrastructure Tenergy Infrast	Address of Reporting Person* CE DAVID J (First) (Middle) 115TH STREET, SUITE 210 (Street) OD, KS 66211 (State) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Execution Date, if any of the properties of the form discontained in the	Address of Reporting Person Care	Address of Reporting Person.* EDAVID J (First) (Middle) (Street) OD, KS 66211 (Street) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Stock O1/27/2014 D1/27/2014 D1	Stock	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol (Traditional) of Reg (CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. [CORR]	Address of Reporting Person 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. [CORR] 5. Relationship of Reporting Check all appliance 115TH STREET, SUITE 210 1/27/2014 4. If Amendment, Date Original FiledMeathDay/Vear) 6. Individual or Joint Book Provided (A) or Disposed of (B) 6. Individual or Joint Book Provided (A) or Disposed of (B) 6. Individual or Joint Book Provided (B) 7. Form filed by More than One Reporting (Month/Day/Year) 7. Table 1 - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired (Non-Table) 7. Table Non-Table (Non-Table) 7. Table Non-Table (Non-Table) 7. Table	Address of Reporting Person 2 CorBinergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. [CORR]

Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		

SCHULTE DAVID J			
4200 W. 115TH STREET, SUITE 210	X	President & CEO	
LEAWOOD, KS 66211			

Signatures

/s/ David J. Schulte	01/28/2014		
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date		

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. *See* 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Does not include 1,128 shares that may be acquired through warrants that are currently exercisable.
- (2) Excludes 41,666 shares previously owned directly which were contributed to a trust of which the reporting person is the trustee.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.